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Individual Trainers
Name Training Area Contact Information

Abosede Adebiyi
Boston Metropolis, Greater Boston and 
South Shore

amadebiyi@yahoo.com
857-544-2098

Claude Augustin Statewide
Alovely14u@hotmail.com
617-650-3340

Helen Beales
hbeales@jri.org
508-872-0669

Airen Briceno
Greater Boston , South Shore and North 
Shore

airenbriceno@yahoo.com
617-461-8781

David Bruno Call
dtma617726@yahoo.com
781-866-6232        

Geimima Cassagnol Greater Boston area.
gemcass@hotmail.com
617-956-2220

Colleen Chartier
cchartier3@verizon.net   
978-858-0373

Maureen Cohn
Northeast area

maureen.cohn@comcast.net
781-249-4792

Kim Comeau Lakeville/Middleboro area
medicationresources@gmail.com
508-946-2169

Cathy Cordeiro  Lakeville/Southeast countrycatcfc@yahoo.com

Michael Dallaire Cape/Southeast
Mdallaire1@comcast.net
774-836-6205

Noreen Egan
Noreen.Egan22@gmail.com
781-775-2329

Hawa Fall Worcester County
hmfall@hotmail.com
508-414-4958

Carol Garneau South Shore 
cgarneau@rtrinc.org
781-254-5702

Donna Gilford 
Northeast: Classes offered every 4-6 
weeks

Info@myhomecarenetwork.com
978-660-6916

Susan Guertin Essex and  Middlesex counties 
sguertin@certifiedhomecareconsulting.com
603-508-6172 x 108

Donna Harris Statewide
doharr24@gmail.com
413-588-4743

Jackie Heard
heard.jackie@gmail.com
508-237-4793

Mohamed Jalloh Lowell area
mbjay4@yahoo.com
978-551-3226

Gyna O. Jean-Baptiste
Metropolitan Boston- will consider other 
areas

gjeanba@yahoo.com
617-959-6279

Martha Labbee

Berkshire/Hampden/Hampshire/Franklin/ 
counties.  As far east as Wilbraham, Ma 
off 90, as well.

mlabbee@bfair.org
(413) 329-0471  

Michele Louizos Salem MA area
michelesusan@hotmail.com

Becky Lozeride South Valley & Metrowest
RJL62@comcast.net
774-573-8219

Jude MacVicar Southeastern MA, Cape and Islands
Carverslady@comcast.net
1-508-468-0848

Comfort Muyide Statewide
cmuyide@accountiviti.com
617-233-8456

Angela Mwihia Northeast
angelawus@yahoo.com
781-710-8809 (text only)

Obianuju Ihechukwu Statewide
obianaplenty@yahoo.com
781-354-1359

Danielle Parvez Metrowest/Maynard 
danielle.parvez@gmail.com
781-223-0407

Adedayo (Addey) Pelote South Shore and RI
addey911@gmail.com
508-813-4596

Yole Pierre-Loius
South Shore, Metropolitan  Boston Area  

yolepierrelouis@yahoo.com 
617-936-9532

Dimaris Rampersaud Haverhill/60miles from Haverhill
nursemaptrainer@gmail.com
978-476-0075

David Ricci South Shore dricci@rtrinc.org
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781-834-1300

Joan Schmidt Worcester, east and northeast
magpieconeyisle@aol.com
508-523-8010

Susan Small Central MA & Metrowest
Tsmall1416@charter.net     
580-885-9318

Dorothy Ssebakka
126 Pond Street
Waltham MA

doros24@yahoo.com
857-204-6067

Patti Trumble
Western MA

413-822-2476
Patti.trumble@gmail.com

Denice Vignali
Weeknights: Worcester County
Weekends: more flexible

MAPTrainer12@gmail.com
508-873-0330

Kathleen White
Cape (not the islands), up 495 to Carver, 
MA

whiteinc@hotmail.com
617-470-0885

Muktar Yakubu Boston and surroundings
muktaryab@gmail.com
781-428-5031

Solomon Ansah Statewide answise@gmail.com

Patrick Mwaura Statewide
waweru.mwaura@gmail.com
978-655-0500

Katrina Kazanjian
Statewide/ Hopkinton, Milford, 
Marlborough, Framingham, Ashland, 
Bellingham, Franklin, Worcester

kkmaptrainer@gmail.com
617-838-7584

Mary Kinyanjui 
Statewide/Worcester, Hudson, Marborough, 
Framingham,
Hopkinton, Milford, Ashland,
Bellingham, Franklin

Phone Number 508-488-8800 
Email mnkinyanjui2@gmail.com

Agency-sponsored Trainings

The Boston Missionary Church 336 Dudley Street
Roxbury

Adeleine
617-285-2133

C&S Healthcare Training & Staffing
891 Hyde Park Avenue,
2nd Floor
Hyde Park

Gyna O. Jean-Baptiste 
gjeanba@yahoo.com
617-959-6279

Medical Career Center 267 Moody Street, Suite 207A
Waltham 

Dorothy Ssebakka
doros24@yahoo.com
frankmyres@yahoo.com
781-325-3437

Gateway Healthcare Training and Services
154 Merrimack Street, 4th floor 
Suite 401 
Lowell, MA 01854

Susan Njuguna
gatewayhealthcs@gmail.com
435-764-0756

Health and Home Care Training of New England
162 Main Street, Brockton, MA 
02301

Paul Protentis 
508-846-2387 

International Health Care Training & Services Attleboro
Jane Kariuki ihcts@comcast.net
508-446-4050
508-222-8710 (Training Center)

Venture Community Services 1 Picker Road
Sturbridge

Corrie: 508-347-8181 X 104  

Life Savers Medical Training

31 Granite St. Suite #2
Milford, MA 01757

556 Trapelo Rd. 1st Floor
Belmont, MA 02478

Kenneth Mutegyeki
lifesavers-mt.com
lifesaversmt@gmail.com
508-544-4722
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